
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY MAY 31 

FINAL 1996 Baseball Statistics Report 
DIVISION III 

Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

St N o r b e r t C o l l e g e 
INSTITUTION 

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr 

Jim Burgess 
1996 COACH 

FULL SEASON ? ? - 1 D 
W—L—T 

Midwest CONFERENCE 16-2 
CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

W—L—T 

1 FIRST and LAST NAME 

Aaron Kramer 

Mark K i r s t 

Chad Van Laanen 

Troy Wolf 

J a son Kasper 

Mike Manno 

Mat Har t 

Bar ry P igeon 

Adam K i l p 

Mark Marge lo f sky 

B r a n t Koci 

f^ike Rymer 

Pos 

LF 

lB/( 

2B 

SS 

DH 

CF 

3B 

3B 

RF 

C 

C 

IB 

CL 

SO 

: JF 

so 

SR 

SR 

so 

so 

JR 

SO 

SR 

SO 

SR 

G 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

22 

21 

32 

17 

15 

22 

AB 

108 

77 

100 

109 

98 

85 

42 

59 

107 

49 

35 

52 

R 

21 

22 

19 

24 

22 

18 

8 

8 

21 

8 

5 

6 

H 

43 

28 

36 

36 

32 

27 

12 

16 

29 

10 

7 

10 

1 Batting 1 
Avg 

398 

364 

1 360 

1 330 1 

327 

318 

286 1 

271 

271 

204 

200 

192 

2B 

10 

9 

4 

5 

4 

3 

0 

1 

8 

2 

1 

0 

3B 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

HR 

3 

2 

3 

3 

4 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

TB 

64 

43 

49 

52 

48 

30 

12 

17 

40 

12 

8 

15 

Slugging 
Pet 

593 

558 

490 

477 

490 

353 

286 

288 

374 

245 

229 

288 

I RBI 

24 

15 

21 

20 

17 

17 

10 

4 

9 

9 

5 

9 

SB 

4 

6 

7 

1 

0 

5 

0 

0 

9 

1 

0 

0 

SBA 

9 

6 

8 

4 

0 

5 

1 

0 

10 

1 

i 

0 

BB 

12 

5 

16 

15 

24 

20 

8 

10 

19 

8 

4 

10 

so 

15 

7 

4 

23 

7 

20 

16 

14 

22 

8 

7 

16 

PITCHING 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Bren t Mathews 

b reg Shepard 

Mark K i r s t 

pon Arend t 

E r ik H i e t p a s 

[jim LeMire 

CL 

SO 

JR 

JR 

SR 

FR 

SO 

Throw 
R L 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

L 

G 

8 

8 

10 

8 

4 

1 5 

GS 

6 

8 

8 

6 

0 

2 

CG 

5 

5 

6 

3 

0 

0 

w 

6 

6 

6 

3 

0 

0 

L 

2 

0 

2 

3 

0 

1 

SV 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

StlO 

0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

IP 

46 

58 

56 

44 

12 

14 2 

H 

34 

56 

42 

45 

17 

26 

R 

15 1 

25 1 

27 1 

27 1 

6 

25 

ER 

10 

15 

19 

20 

6 

17 

BB 

18 

23 

16 

21 

5 

11 

SO 

130 

44 

48 

33 

4 

8 

ERA 

1 96 

2 3 : 

3 0 = 

4 0? 

4 5C 

10 43 
Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or stnke 
outs IS not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—John Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnke 
outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA 

TEAI^ TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

32 

32 

AB 

946 

982 

R 

187 

150 

H 

291 

242 

Batting 
Avg 

308 

246 

2B 

49 

3B 

4 

HR 

17 

TB 

399 

Slugging 

422 

RBI 

160 

107 

SB 

33 

17 

SBA 

45 

29 

BB 

154 

106 

SO 

165 

174 

PITCHING 

OVIN 

OPP 

IP 

243 

249 

H 

242 

291 

R 

150 

187 

ER 

107 

153 

BB 

106 

154 

SO 

174 

165 

ERA 

3 96 

5 53 

NCAA 10939 4/96 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

706 

A 

298 

E 

65 

TC 

1069 

DP 
Fielding 

Pet 

939 

(OVER) 

Boulevard. Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1996 BASEBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate extra inning games with number of innings After opponent s score indicate 
home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below* Place an X under the DH column for all games 
played as part of a double header List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double headers 
Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count at 
tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home field please include all 
games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games agamst 
four year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record 

Your institution S t N o r b e r t C o l l e g e 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

S 
OPP I 

SCORE T 
E 

ATTENDANCE 

Fairmont St 13 . A 
2 Fairmont St (13) 6 7 A 

3 Ph Textile 17 8 A 
A 
1 

4Ph Text (12) 10 13 

gPh Textile 3_ 2 

gPh Textile 

7Geneva 11 

sGeneva 

gBeloit 

0Beloit 

1Beloit(8) 

2Beloit 

aWI-Oshkosh 

4WI-0shkosh 10 

sWI-St Point 17 

sWI-River Fls 4 

7 Lawrence 6 

8Lawrence(10) 4 

gLawrence 

20 Lawrence 

21 N o t r e Dame 

22Notre Dame 

23 

24 

25 

26 

C a r r o l l 
C a r r o l l ( l l ) 

C a r r o l l 

C a r r o l l 

27Ripon 

2sRipon 

ggRipon 

aoRipon 

3^111 C o l l e g e 

32Monmouth 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 _ ^ 

8 

10 

8 

14 

11 

13 

13 

A 
3 A 
6 1_ 
0 A_ 

1 A_ 

3 A_ 

1 A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

2_ 

2_ 

A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

H_ 

H_ 

A_ 

A_ 

H_ 

H_ 

A_ 

3 

1 

1 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

40 

^C 

60 

X 

X 50 

X 

X 65 

X 

X 30 

X 

X 70 

X 

X 244 

X 

X 50 

X 

X 105 

X 

X 100 

X 

X ' 130 

X 

X 40 

X 

43 _ 

44 _ 

45 _ 

46 _ 

47 

48 _ 

49 

50 _ 

51 

52 

53 

54 _ 

55 _ 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 _ 

61 _ 

62 _ 

63 _ 

64 _ 

65 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

S 
1 D ATTENDANCE 
T H 
E 

. 

_ 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

1 DeLand, FL 

2 Oshkosh,. WI 
3 Jacksonvi l le , IL 

4 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

DATES 
TOTAL 

ATTENDANCE 

Single Home Dates 

Double Header Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Double Header Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral Site Dates 

Double Header Neutral Site Dates 

Total Neutral Site Attendance 

Total Season Attendance all dates 16 

235 

235 

684 

684 

265 

265 

1184 

Reporting Official Title 


