## PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY MAY 31

# FINAL 1996 Baseball Statistics Report

Only games against four year US institutions are included in statistics Include all conference and postseason playoffs

St Norbert College	Jim Burgess	FULL SEASON _	22-10
INSTITUTION	1996 COACH		W—L—T
	M1dwest	CONFERENCE	16-2
	CONFERENCE		W—L—T

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr

#### **BATTING**

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr						6	HING										
FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	G	АВ	R	н	Battıng Avg	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	Slugging Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	BB	so
Aaron Kramer	LF	so	32	108	21	43	398	10	1	3	64	593	24	4	9	12	15
Mark Kırst	1B/	C JF	32	77	22	28	364	9	0	2	43	558	15	6	6	5	7
Chad Van Laanen	2В	so	32	100	19	36	360	4	0	3	49	490	21	7	8	16	4
Troy Wolf	ss	SR	32	109	24	36	330	5	1	3	52	477	20	1	4	15	23
Jason Kasper	DH	SR	32	98	22	32	327	4	0	4	48	490	17	0	0	24	7
Mıke Manno	CF	so	32	85	18	27	318	3	0	0	30	353	17	5	5	20	20
Mat Hart	3в	so	22	42	8	12	286	0	0	0	12	286	10	0	1	8	16
Barry Pigeon	3в	JR	21	59	8	16	271	1	0	0	17	288	4	0	0	10	14
Adam Kılp	RF	so	32	107	21	29	271	8	0	1	40	374	9	9	10	19	22
Mark Margelofsky	С	SR	17	49	8	10	204	2	0	0	12	245	9	1	1	8	8
Brant Kocı	С	so	15	35	5	7	200	1	0	0	8	229	5	0	1	4	7
Mıke Rymer	1в	SR	22	52	6	10	192	0	1	1	15	288	9	0	0	10	16
														L			

### **PITCHING**

FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	Throw R L	G	GS	CG	w	L	sv	ShO	IP	Н	R	ER	ВВ	so	ERA
Brent Mathews	so	R	8	6	5	6	2	0	0	46	34	15	10	18	30	1 9
Greg Shepard	JR	R	8	8	5	6	0	0	0	58	56	25	15	23	44	2 3
Mark Kırst	JR	R	10	8	6	6	2	0	2	56	42	27	19	16	48	3 0
Jon Arendt	SR	R	8	6	3	3	3	0	1	44	45	27	20	21	33	4 0
Erık Hıetpas	FR	R	4	0	0	0	0	2	0	12	17	6	6	5	4	4 5
Jim LeMire	so	L	5	2	0	0	1	0	0	14 2	26	25	17	11	8	10 4

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or strike outs is not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—John Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or strike outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA

## **TEAM TOTALS**

BATTING	G	АВ	R	н	Batting Avg	2B	зв	HR	ТВ	Slugging Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	вв	so
OWN	32	946	187	291	308	49	4	17	399	422	160	33	45	154	165
OPP	32	982	150	242	246						107	17	29	106	174

PITCHING	iΡ	н	R	ER	ВВ	so	ER.	A
OWN	243	242	150	107	106	174	3	96
OPP	249	291	187	153	154	165	5	53

FIELDING	PO	А	E	TC	DP	Fielding Pct
OWN	706	298	65	1069		939
OPP						

NCAA 10939 4/96

(OVER)

#### 1996 BASEBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent s name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent s score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. Place an X under the DH column for all games played as part of a double header. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site, but only list ONE attendance figure for double headers. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count at tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one, home, field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won lost record.

Your institution St Norbert College

OPPONENT OWN SCORE T H ATTENT SCORE SCORE T H ATTENT SCOR	43		
2 Fairmont St (13) 6 7 1 X 50 3 Ph Textile 17 8 1 X 50 4 Ph Text (12) 10 13 1 X 50 5 Ph Textile 3 2 1 X 50 6 Ph Textile 9 8 1 X 50 7 Geneva 11 3 1 X 50 8 Geneva 5 6 1 X 50 9 Beloit 4 0 A X 40 10 Beloit 2 1 A X 40 11 Beloit(8) 4 3 A X 60 12 Beloit 3 1 A X 13 WI-Oshkosh 2 14 A X 50	44		
3 Ph       Textile       17       8       1       X       50         4 Ph       Text       (12)       10       13       1       X       50         5 Ph       Textile       3       2       1       X       50         6 Ph       Textile       9       8       1       X       50         7 Geneva       11       3       1       X       50         8 Geneva       5       6       1       X       50         9 Beloit       4       0       A       X       40         10 Beloit       2       1       A       X       60         12 Beloit       3       A       X       60         12 Beloit       3       A       X       50	44         45         46         47         48         49         50         51         52         53         54         55		
4 Ph       Text (12) 10       13       1       X       50         5 Ph       Text1le       3       2       1       X       50         6 Ph       Text1le       9       8       1       X       50         7 Geneva       11       3       1       X       50         8 Geneva       5       6       1       X       50         9 Beloit       4       0       A       X       40         10 Beloit       2       1       A       X       40         11 Beloit(8)       4       3       A       X       60         12 Beloit       3       1       A       X       50	46		
5Ph       Textile       3       2       1       X       50         6Ph       Textile       9       8       1       X       50         7Geneva       11       3       1       X       50         8Geneva       5       6       1       X       50         9Beloit       4       0       A       X       40         10Beloit       2       1       A       X       40         11Beloit(8)       4       3       A       X       60         12Beloit       3       1       A       X       50         3WI-Oshkosh       2       14       A       X       50	47		
6 Ph       Textile       9       8       1       X       50         7 Geneva       11       3       1       X       50         8 Geneva       5       6       1       X       50         9 Beloit       4       0       A       X       40         10 Beloit       2       1       A       X       40         11 Beloit(8)       4       3       A       X       60         12 Beloit       3       1       A       X         13 WI-Oshkosh       2       14       A       X       50	47         48         49         50         51         52         53         54         55		
7 Geneva 11 3 1 X 50 8 Geneva 5 6 1 X 59 9 Beloit 4 0 A X 40 10 Beloit 2 1 A X 40 11 Beloit(8) 4 3 A X 60 12 Beloit 3 1 A X 13 WI-Oshkosh 2 14 A X 50	48         49         50         51         52         53         54         55		
8 Geneva 5 6 1 X 50 9 Beloit 4 0 A X 40 10 Beloit 2 1 A X 40 11 Beloit(8) 4 3 A X 60 12 Beloit 3 1 A X 13 WI-Oshkosh 2 14 A X 50	49         50         51         52         53         54         55		
9 Beloit 4 0 A X 40 10 Beloit 2 1 A X 40 11 Beloit(8) 4 3 A X 60 12 Beloit 3 1 A X 13 WI-Oshkosh 2 14 A X 50	50 51 52 53 54 55 55		
Beloit       2       1       A       X       4C         1 Beloit(8)       4       3       A       X       60         1 Beloit       3       1       A       X         2 Beloit       3       1       A       X         3 WI-Oshkosh       2       14       A       X       50	51 52 53 54 55 55 65		
Beloit(8) 4 3 A X 60 2 Beloit 3 1 A X 3 WI-Oshkosh 2 14 A X 50	52 53 54 55 55 65		
3       1       A       X         3       WI-Oshkosh       2       14       A       X       50	53 54 55		
3 WI-Oshkosh 2 14 A X 50	55		
	55		
' <del></del>			
5WI-St Point 17 3 2 X 65			
6WI-River Fls 4 7 2 X	58		
Tawrence 6 2 A X 30			
BLawrence(10) 4 3 A X			
Lawrence 8 4 A X 70	60		
Lawrence 5 1 A X			— —
Notre Dame 0 13 A X 244	62		<del></del>
Notre Dame 1 13 A X			
23 Carroll 10 6 A X 50			
Carrol1(11) 2 1 A X			
Carroll 9 0 H X 10!	NEUTRAL SITES (Fa		
	O Taglegomer 11 o TI		
	O Jacksonville, IL		
	4		
	Attendance (include students ar	nd <b>estimate</b> if ne	•
$\frac{3}{11} \frac{1}{100} \frac{1}{$	<del></del>	DATES	TC ATTE
31 I11 College 9 2 A X 40	Single Home Dates		
Monmouth 4 0 3 X	Double Header Home Dates		23
33	Total Home Attendance		23
34	Single Hoad Dates		
35	Double Header Road Dates	9	68
36	Total Road Attendance		68
37	Single Neutral Site Dates	<del></del> ,	
38	——————————————————————————————————————	5	26
39			26
40		16	11
41			
42			